



GB IE NI

BAMBOO BREAD BIN

● Introduction

We congratulate you on the purchase of your new product. You have chosen a high quality product. Familiarise yourself with the product before using it for the first time. In addition, please carefully refer to the operating instructions and the safety advice below. Only use the product as instructed and only for the indicated field of application. Keep these instructions in a safe place. If you pass the product on to anyone else, please ensure that you also pass on all the documentation with it.

● Intended use

- This product is intended to keep bread fresh.
- The product is only intended to be used by adults.

● Use

- Always place the product on an even surface.
 - Close the lid gently to avoid injury.
1. Opening the product: Lift the tab on the cover.
 2. Place the bread into the product.
 3. Closing the product: Close the lid.

● Usage and care

- Clean the product after every use.
- Caring for bamboo properly will help retain its natural beauty.
- Extreme temperature variations, damp or dryness may damage the bamboo.
- Clean the product with a dry cloth. Dry the product thoroughly.
- Do not dip or soak the product in water.
- While the product is drying, do not stand it on the joints, as this may cause the product to split.
- Not suitable for dishwashers.
- Store the product in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place.
- Do not drop the product. The product is not break-proof. Any impact may affect the products ability to function properly.

● Disposal

The packaging is made entirely of recyclable materials, which you may dispose of at local recycling facilities.

Contact your local refuse disposal authority for more details of how to dispose of your worn-out product.

Service

GB Service Great Britain

Tel.: 08000569216

E-Mail: owim@lidl.co.uk

IE Service Ireland

Tel.: 1800 200736

E-Mail: owim@lidl.ie

NI Service Northern Ireland

Tel.: 0800 0927852

E-Mail: owim@lidl.ie

DK

BRØDKASSE AF BAMBUS

● Indledning

Hjerteligt tillykke med købet af deres nye produkt. Du har besluttet dig for et produkt af høj kvalitet. Gør Dem fortrolig med apparatet inden første ibrugtagning. Læs derfor den efterfølgende brugsvejledning og sikkerhedsanvisningerne omhyggeligt. Brug kun produktet som beskrevet og kun til de angivne anvendelsesområder. Opbevar denne vejledning på et sikkert sted. Hvis De giver produktet videre til andre, skal alle dokumenter følge med.

● Forskriftsmæssig anvendelse

- Dette produkt er beregnet til at holde brød friskt.
- Produktet er beregnet til indendørs brug.

● Anvendelse

- Anbring altid produktet på en stabil og plan overflade.
 - Luk låget forsigtigt for at undgå kvæstelser.
1. Åbn produktet: Løft stroppen på låget.
 2. Læg brødet i produktet.
 3. Luk produktet: Luk låget.

● Anvendelse og pleje

- Rengør produktet efter hver anvendelse.
- Ved omhyggelig pleje beholder bambus sin naturlige skønhed i lang tid.
- Ved ekstreme temperaturudsving, fugt og tørhed kan bambustræ blive skadet.
- Rengør produktet med en tør klud. Tør herefter produktet grundigt af.
- Nedsænk eller opblød aldrig produktet i vand.
- Mens produktet tørrer, må det ikke stilles på samlingerne, da det kan medføre revner i produktet.
- Produktet må ikke vaskes i opvaskemaskine.

- Opbevar produktet på et køligt, tørt, godt ventileret sted.
- Tab ikke produktet. Produktet er ikke brudsikkert. Ethvert stød kan påvirke produktets korrekte funktion.

● Bortskaffelse

Indpakningen består af miljøvenlige materialer, som De kan bortskaffe over de lokale genbrugssteder.

De får oplyst muligheder til bortskaffelse af det udtjente produkt hos deres lokale myndigheder eller bystyre.

Service

DK Service Danmark

Tel.: 80253972

E-Mail: owim@lidl.dk

FR BE

BOÎTE À PAIN EN BAMBOU

● Introduction

Nous vous félicitons pour l'achat de votre nouveau produit. Vous avez opté pour un produit de grande qualité. Avant la première mise en service, vous devez vous familiariser avec toutes les fonctions du produit. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi ci-dessous et les consignes de sécurité. N'utilisez le produit que pour l'usage décrit et les domaines d'application cités. Conserver ces instructions dans un lieu sûr. Si vous donnez le produit à des tiers, remettez-leur également la totalité des documents.

● Utilisation conforme aux prescriptions

- Ce produit est destiné à conserver la fraîcheur du pain.
- Le produit est destiné à être utilisé uniquement par des adultes.

● Utilisation

- Positionnez toujours le produit sur une surface plane.
 - Pour éviter toute blessure, fermez le couvercle avec précaution.
1. Ouvrir le produit : Soulevez la patte sur le couvercle.
 2. Placez le pain dans le produit.
 3. Fermer le produit : Fermez le couvercle.

● Utilisation et entretien

- Nettoyez le produit après chaque utilisation.

- Avec un bon entretien, le bambou conserve longtemps sa beauté naturelle.
- Les fluctuations extrêmes de température, l'humidité et la sécheresse peuvent endommager le bambou.
- Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon sec. Séchez soigneusement le produit.
- Ne plongez pas et ne faites pas tremper le produit dans l'eau.
- Pendant que le produit sèche, ne le posez pas sur les joints car le produit pourrait se fendre.
- Le produit ne va pas au lave-vaisselle.
- Rangez le produit dans un endroit bien aéré, frais et sec.
- Ne faites pas tomber le produit. Le produit n'est pas incassable. Tout choc peut affecter le bon fonctionnement du produit.

● Mise au rebut

L'emballage se compose de matières recyclables pouvant être mises au rebut dans les déchetteries locales.

Votre mairie ou votre municipalité vous renseigneront sur les possibilités de mise au rebut des produits usagés.

Service après-vente

FR Service après-vente France

Tél.: 0800904879

E-Mail: owim@lidl.fr

BE Service après-vente Belgique

Tél.: 080071011

Tél.: 80023970 (Luxembourg)

E-Mail: owim@lidl.be

NL BE

BAMBOE-BROODTROMMEL

● Inleiding

Hartelijk gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw nieuwe product. U hebt voor een hoogwaardig product gekozen. Maak u voor de eerste ingebruikname vertrouwd met het product. Lees hiervoor aandachtig de volgende gebruiksaanwijzing en de veiligheidsvoorschriften. Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven en voor de aangegeven toepassingsgebieden. Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing op een veilige plek. Geef, wanneer u het product doorgeeft aan derden, ook alle documenten mee.

● Beoogd gebruik

- Dit product is bedoeld om brood vers te houden.
- Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik door volwassenen.

● Toepassing

- Plaats het product altijd op een vlakke ondergrond.
 - Sluit het deksel voorzichtig om letsel te voorkomen.
1. Product openen: Til de lip op het deksel op.
 2. Leg het brood in het product.
 3. Product sluiten: Sluit het deksel.

● Gebruik en onderhoud

- Maak het product na ieder gebruik schoon.
- Bij zorgvuldig onderhoud behoudt het bamboe zijn natuurlijke schoonheid.
- Door extreme temperatuurschommelingen, vocht en droogte kan het bamboehout beschadigd worden.
- Maak het product met een droge doek schoon. Droog het product daarna zorgvuldig af.
- Dompel het product niet onder of week het niet in water.
- Plaats het product terwijl het droogt niet op de verbindingsnaden omdat het anders splijten kan.
- Dit product is niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser.
- Bewaar het product op een koele, droge en goed geventileerde plaats.
- Laat het product niet vallen. Het product is niet onbreekbaar. Iedere botsing kan het op juiste wijze functioneren van het product negatief beïnvloeden.

● Afvoer

De verpakking bestaat uit milieuvriendelijke grondstoffen die u via de plaatselijke recyclingcontainers kunt afvoeren.

Informatie over de mogelijkheden om het uitgediende product na gebruik te verwijderen, verstrekt uw gemeentelijke overheid.

Service

Service Nederland

Tel.: 08000225537

E-Mail: owim@lidl.nl

Service België

Tel.: 080071011

Tel.: 80023970 (Luxemburg)

E-Mail: owim@lidl.be

  

BAMBUS-BROTKASTEN

● Einleitung

Wir beglückwünschen Sie zum Kauf Ihres neuen Produkts. Sie haben sich damit für ein hochwertiges Produkt entschieden. Machen Sie sich vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme mit dem Produkt vertraut. Lesen Sie hierzu aufmerksam die nachfolgende Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nur wie beschrieben und für die angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung an einem sicheren Ort auf. Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen bei Weitergabe des Produktes an Dritte mit aus.

● Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch

- Dieses Produkt ist dazu bestimmt, Brot frisch zu halten.
- Das Produkt ist nur für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene bestimmt.

● Verwendung

- Stellen Sie das Produkt immer auf eine ebene Fläche.
 - Schließen Sie den Deckel vorsichtig, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
1. Produkt öffnen: Heben Sie die Lasche am Deckel an.
 2. Legen Sie das Brot in das Produkt.
 3. Produkt schließen: Schließen Sie den Deckel.

● Verwendung und Pflege

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Bei sorgfältiger Pflege behält der Bambus lange seine natürliche Schönheit.
- Durch extreme Temperaturschwankungen, Feuchtigkeit und Trockenheit kann der Bambus Schaden nehmen.
- Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem trockenen Tuch. Trocknen Sie das Produkt sorgfältig ab.
- Tauchen oder weichen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser ein.
- Während das Produkt trocknet, stellen Sie es nicht auf die Verbindungsstellen, da sich das Produkt ansonsten spalten könnte.
- Das Produkt ist nicht spülmaschinenfest.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort.

- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen. Das Produkt ist nicht bruchfest. Jeder Aufprall kann die ordnungsgemäße Funktionsfähigkeit des Produkts beeinträchtigen.

● Entsorgung

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die Sie über die örtlichen Recyclingstellen entsorgen können.

Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des ausgedienten Produkts erfahren Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- oder Stadtverwaltung.

Service

Service Deutschland

Tel.: 0800 5435 111

E-Mail: owim@lidl.de

Service Österreich

Tel.: 0800 292726

E-Mail: owim@lidl.at

Service Schweiz

Tel.: 0800562153

E-Mail: owim@lidl.ch



IAN 472543_2407
OWIM GmbH & Co. KG
Stiftsbergstraße 1
74167 Neckarsulm
GERMANY

Model No.: HG11128
Version: 02/2025

